

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2967/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in RP No.551/2005 of The

NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAJEEV HITENDRA PATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHYUT KASHINATH KAREKAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.M. Sakhardande, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as

on the prayer for interim relief.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master