

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 9 6 7 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 16 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 5 in R P No. 55 1 / 2 0 0 5 of The
NAT IO N A L CONSUM E R S DIS P U T E S R E D R E S S A L COMMI S S I O N , NE W DE L H I)

RA J E E V HIT E N D R A PA T H A N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

ACHYU T KA S H I N A T H KA R E K A R & AN R

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. SE M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V.D. Khan n a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswar a Rao Anam alu, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter- affidavit. Rejoinder-
affidavit, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter. List
thereafter.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COURT MAS T E R

(ANAND SING H)
COURT MAS T E R